Results from the 20" Open Indoor Tournament
(Incorporating the Cambridgeshire County Indoor Championships)
9" February 2014
Lady Paramount: Mrs Pat Bell

Thanks to all who competed in this year’s event.

Our special thanks to our Lady Paramount, Pat Bell, our Judges: Katy Lipscomb, Geoff
Barham, Brian Dunlop and Pat Kerrigan; and to the members and friends of the Jolly Archers
who worked hard to make the event so successful.

Finally, our thanks to Custom Built Archery for their generous sponsorship of this event
Dates for your diary:

e Sunday 27th July 2014 - Open Western

e Sunday 21* September 2014 - Open York, Hereford and Bristols (UK Record Status
and Rose) and

e Sunday February 8th 2015 - Open Portsmouth (incorporating the Cambridgeshire
County Indoor Championships
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Tim Davies (2)
Tim Davies
Tim Davies (2)
Drew Clarke
Tony Hollis
Chris Hollis

Tak Ho

Richard Whiter (2)
Marc Bax

Will Foster

Marc Bax (2)
Dave Hill (2)
Mark Webb
David Long
Kevin Barrett
Roger Sale (2)
Richard Whiter
Chris Hollis (2)
Stuart Ross
Roger Sale
Simon Davies
Dave Hill

Steve Darby-Smythe
Vernon King
Stan Mace (2)
Dominic Corkill
Matthew Bigwood
Richard Lewis
Richard Marshall
Robbie Redrup
Nigel Tumber
Stuart Fraser
Simon Davies (2)
Adam Everest
Stan Mace

Will Foster (2)
Matt Stafford
Alan Vincent (2)
David Hinsley
Stephen Horne
Adam Everest (2)
Chris Bull
William Elmore
Richard Marshall (2)
Mark Drain

John Searle
David Stocker
Alan Vincent
Steve Cantrell
Adam Kentrop
Robert Barclay
Phil Bramford (2)
Paul Godding
Steve Cantrell (2)
Robert Barclay (2)

Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
20" Open Indoor Tournament
(& Cambridgeshire County Indoor
Championships)
9™ February 2014

Score Hits Gol
Rayleigh Town A.C. 583 60
Rayleigh Town A.C. 581 60
Rayleigh Town A.C. 576 60
Jolly Archers 574 60
St Neots Bowmen 573 60
Westcott Archers 564 60
Cambridge University B'men 562 60
Cambridge University B'men 562 60
St Neots Bowmen 561 60
Netherhall Archers 557 60
St Neots Bowmen 555 60
Westcott Archers 554 60
Euston Park 553 60
City of Cambridge Bowmen 553 60
Howard Bowmen 553 60
GNAS 552 60
Cambridge University B'men 550 60
Westcott Archers 549 60
Deben Archery Club 548 59
GNAS 543 60
Netherhall Archers 542 60
Westcott Archers 541 60
Pathfinder Bowmen 540 60
Silver Arrow Archers 539 60
Jolly Archers 534 60
City of Cambridge Bowmen 532 60
Fenland Archers 532 60
Nene Bowmen 529 60
City of Cambridge Bowmen 528 60
Pathfinder Bowmen 527 60
St Neots Bowmen 526 60
Cambridge University Alumni 525 60
Netherhall Archers 524 60
Jolly Archers 521 60
Jolly Archers 520 60
Netherhall Archers 519 60
Netherhall Archers 515 60
Jolly Archers 514 59
Raydon Hall A.C. 513 60
Mayflower Archers 512 60
Jolly Archers 508 60
Raydon Hall A.C. 505 60
Nene Bowmen 505 60
City of Cambridge Bowmen 503 60
Hinchingbrooke Archery Club 489 60
Parkfield Archers 485 60
Hinchingbrooke Archery Club 485 60
Jolly Archers 483 60
Westcott Archers 482 60
Netherhall Archers 481 60
Targetcraft Archers 480 60
Netherhall Archers 479 60
Hinchingbrooke Archery Club 479 60
Westcott Archers 464 60
Targetcraft Archers 461 60
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Phil Bramford
Dan Wischhusen
Thomas Stiles
Miles Goodman
Mark Webb (2)
Andy Semark
Paul Jefferson
Marc Ben-Nathan
Kenneth Scullard
Adrian Bryant (2)
David Long (2)
Brett Thorn (2)
Adrian Bryant
Andy Melling
Brett Thorn

Recurve Lady
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Sarah Austin (2)
Maryia Karpiyevich
Sarah Austin
Jennifer Allcock (2)
Roslyn Creasey
Mary Watson

Anke Hannemann (2)
Roslyn Creasey (2)
Mary Watson (2)
Laura Hill

Jennifer Allcock
Anke Hannemann
Liz Calvert

Liz Calvert (2)
Rachel Jacobs
Laura Nichols
Anthea Bramford
Debbie Lienau

Onel Scullard

Ruth Watson
Anthea Bramford (2)
Beverley Halliwell
Ruth Watson (2)
Beverley Halliwell (2)
Elizabeth Elmore
Nel Bax

Robyn Searle
Michelle Gill

Angela Bloomfield
Petra Kentrop

Jane Hammond

Recurve Junior Boy

1
2
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Jack Nobbs
Jordan Johnson
Oliver Vobe
Jordan Johnson (2)
Ryan Cross

Alex Wilson

Joshua Wischhusen

Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
20" Open Indoor Tournament
(& Cambridgeshire County Indoor

Championships)
9™ February 2014

Netherhall Archers 449 60 5
St Neots Bowmen 442 60 7
Parkfield Archers 428 60 5
Targetcraft Archers 421 58 5
Euston Park 419 60 3
Hinchingbrooke Archery Club 409 57 8
The Nonsuch Bowmen 406 58 6
Jolly Archers 393 60 4
Netherhall Archers 376 58 6
Westcott Archers Did not shoot
City of Cambridge Bowmen Did not shoot
Westcott Archers Did not shoot
Westcott Archers Did not shoot
Pathfinder Bowmen Did not shoot
Westcott Archers Did not shoot

Score Hits Golds
Netherhall Archers 565 60 27
Cambridge University B'men 552 60 23
Netherhall Archers 541 60 22
Netherhall Archers 536 59 22
Belvoir Archers 535 60 21
Netherhall Archers 530 60 21
City of Cambridge Bowmen 528 60 14
Belvoir Archers 526 59 13
Netherhall Archers 524 60 11
The Nonsuch Bowmen 519 60 15
Netherhall Archers 516 58 16
City of Cambridge Bowmen 511 60 11
Jolly Archers 502 60 8
Jolly Archers 501 60 14
Netherhall Archers 500 60 9
Jolly Archers 498 60 10
Netherhall Archers 486 59 7
Netherhall Archers 484 60 7
Netherhall Archers 478 60 8
Netherhall Archers 473 60 7
Netherhall Archers 470 60 8
Jolly Archers 466 60 13
Netherhall Archers 456 60 5
Jolly Archers 453 60 8
Nene Bowmen 450 56 10
St Neots Bowmen 448 59 4
Parkfield Archers 406 60 5
Raydon Hall A.C. 376 60 3
Raydon Hall A.C. 346 58 3
Netherhall Archers 342 59 3
Jolly Archers Did not shoot

Score Hits Golds

Deben Archery Club 541 60
Rayleigh Town A.C. 523 60
Deben Archery Club 517 59
Rayleigh Town A.C. 507 60
Westcott Archers 503 60
Raydon Hall A.C. 499 60

St Neots Bowmen 483 60
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7 Daniel Dace
8 Alexander Vincent
Alexander Vincent (2)

Recurve Junior Girl

1 Maria Scappaticcio
Tasmin Parnell (2)

2 Tasmin Parnell

3 Madeleine Aldrich

4 Caitlin Jacobs

Recurve Barebow Gentleman
1 Phillipe Masters
Phillipe Masters (2)
Steve Morris (2)
2 Steve Morris

Recurve Barebow Lady
1 Claire Aldrich
Claire Aldrich (2)

Recurve Barebow Junior Boy
1 Oliver Smith
2 Joshua Donnelly

Compound Unlimited Gentleman

1 Steve Haynes
Steve Haynes (2)

2 John Loveridge
John Loveridge (2)
Mark Webb (2)

3 Andrew Gibson

4  Geoff Gregory
Frank Moore (2)

5 Frank Moore
Geoff Gregory (2)
Brian Fromant

Compound Unlimited Lady
1 Helen Darby-Smythe

Compound Junior Boy
1 Reece Johnson
Reece Johnson (2)

Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
20" Open Indoor Tournament
(& Cambridgeshire County Indoor

Championships)
th
9~ February 2014
Netherhall Archers 278 52 2
Jolly Archers 202 44 0
Jolly Archers Retired

Score Hits Golds

Wisbech Freestyle A C 422 60 1
Fenland Archers 343 59 3
Fenland Archers 336 56 1
Jolly Archers 331 60 0
Netherhall Archers 331 56 0

Score Hits Golds

Jolly Archers 536 60 16
Jolly Archers 535 60 16
Colchester & District A.C. 528 60 16
Colchester & District A.C. 505 60 13

Score Hits Golds
Jolly Archers 449 60 5
Jolly Archers 446 60 9

Score Hits Golds
Deben Archery Club 500 60 13
Fenland Archers 312 55 2

Score Hits Golds

Jolly Archers 574 60 34
Jolly Archers 569 60 29
Parkfield Archers 558 60 22
Parkfield Archers 558 60 21
Euston Park 556 60 17
Wisbech Freestyle A C 553 59 23
Targetcraft Archers 543 60 10
Parkfield Archers 541 60 12
Parkfield Archers 536 59 14
Targetcraft Archers 535 60 8
GNAS (County) Did not shoot

Score Hits Golds
Pathfinder Bowmen 557 60 18

Score Hits Golds
Rayleigh Town A.C. 532 60 12
Rayleigh Town A.C. 529 60 6



Longbow Gentleman
Nigel Tumber (2)

1 William Scoltock-Pape
2 Dave Williams
Dave Williams (2)
3 Dave Slack
4 Steve Tizzard

Steve Tizzard (2)

5 Shaun Jacobs

6 Adrian Wilkinson
Tony Hollis (2)
Shaun Jacobs (2)

7 Steve Gill

8 James Fletcher

James Fletcher (2)
Dave Slack (2)

American Flat Bow Gentleman

1 Peter Bix

Recurve

Cambridge Uni B'men
Netherhall Archers

St Neots Bowmen
Westcott Archers

Deben Archery Club

Jolly Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Raydon Hall A.C.

Nene Bowmen

Parkfield Archers
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Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
20" Open Indoor Tournament
(& Cambridgeshire County Indoor

Championships)
9™ February 2014

Score Hits Golds
St Neots Bowmen 508 60 9
Harlow Bowmen 465 60 6
Newport Pagnell Archers 460 59 9
Newport Pagnell Archers 454 60 4
Fenland Archers 443 60 7
Newport Pagnell Archers 428 60 3
Newport Pagnell Archers 420 58 8
Jolly Archers 402 59 8
Jolly Archers 395 59 5
St Neots Bowmen 385 59 3
Jolly Archers 376 56 6
Raydon Hall A.C. 369 57 5
Parkfield Archers 319 55 1
Parkfield Archers 292 55 0
Fenland Archers Did not shoot

Score Hits Golds
Targetcraft Archers 407 60 7

Team Awards

Score Hits Golds

T Ho, M Karpiyevich, R Whiter 1664 180 77
W Foster, S Davies, S Austin 1640 180 69
T Hollis, M Bax, J Wischhusen 1617 180 78
C Hollis, D Hill, R Cross 1608 180 62
S Ross, J Nobbs, O Vobe 1606 178 61
D Clarke, A Everest, L Calvert 1597 180 58
D Long, D Corkill, A Hannemann 1596 180 57
D Hinsley, C Bull, A Wilson 1517 180 38
R Lewis, W Elmore, E Elmore 1484 176 43
J Searle, T Stiles, R Searle 1319 180 19

Jolly Archers Handicap Trophy

1 Beverley Halliwell

2 Claire Aldrich

3 Laura Nichols
Shaun Jacobs
Liz Calvert
Marc Ben-Nathan
Steve Haynes
Drew Clarke
Stan Mace
Phillipe Masters
Adam Everest
Adrian Wilkinson
Alan Vincent
Madeleine Aldrich
Alexander Vincent

Score
1557
1473
1448
1444
1437
1435
1434
1431
1430
1425
1420
1419
1413
1305
1152



Recurve Gentleman
Tim Davies
Marc Bax
Chris Hollis
Richard Whiter
Dave Hill

Roger Sale

Will Foster
Simon Davies
Stan Mace

10 Richard Marshall
11 Adam Everest
12 Alan Vincent

13 Steve Cantrell
14 Robert Barclay
15  Phil Bramford
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Recurve Lady

Sarah Austin
Roslyn Creasey
Mary Watson
Jennifer Allcock
Anke Hannemann
Liz Calvert

Anthea Bramford
Ruth Watson
Beverley Halliwell
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Recurve Junior Boy
1 Jordan Johnson

Recurve Junior Girl
1 Tasmin Parnell

Recurve Barebow Gentleman
1 Phillipe Masters
2 Steve Morris

Recurve Barebow Lady
1 Claire Aldrich

Compound Gentleman
1 Steve Haynes
2 John Loveridge
3 Geoff Gregory
4 Frank Moore

Compound Junior Boy

Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
20" Open Indoor Tournament
(& Cambridgeshire County Indoor

Double Portsmouth

Rayleigh Town A.C.

St Neots Bowmen
Westcott Archers
Cambridge University B'men
Westcott Archers

GNAS

Netherhall Archers
Netherhall Archers

Jolly Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Jolly Archers

Jolly Archers

Westcott Archers
Targetcraft Archers
Netherhall Archers

Netherhall Archers
Belvoir Archers
Netherhall Archers
Netherhall Archers

City of Cambridge Bowmen
Jolly Archers

Netherhall Archers
Netherhall Archers

Jolly Archers

Rayleigh Town A.C.

Fenland Archers

Jolly Archers
Colchester & District A.C.

Jolly Archers

Jolly Archers
Parkfield Archers
Targetcraft Archers
Parkfield Archers

Championships)
9™ February 2014

Score

1157
1116
1113
1112
1095
1095
1076
1066
1054
1031
1029

997

946

941

928

Score

1106
1061
1054
1052
1039
1003

956

929

919

Score
1030

Score
679

Score
1071
1033

Score
895

Score
1143
1116
1078

1077

Hits
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
119
120
120
120

Hits
120
119
120
117
120
120
119
120
120

Hits
120

Hits
115

Hits
120
120

Hits
120

Hits
120
120
120
119

Golds
82
55
54
54
51
44
41
32

Golds
30

Golds

Golds
32
29

Golds
14

Golds
63
43
18
26



Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton
20" Open Indoor Tournament
(& Cambridgeshire County Indoor

Championships)
9™ February 2014
1 Reece Johnson Rayleigh Town A.C. 1061 120
Longbow Gentleman
1 Dave Williams Newport Pagnell Archers 914 119
2 Steve Tizzard Newport Pagnell Archers 848 118
3 Shaun Jacobs Jolly Archers 778 115

4

James Fletcher

Parkfield Archers

611

110

18

13
11
14



